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! ! Hamel-Smith Caribbean!
! ! 34 South Ridge 

Christ Church 
Barbados 

Tel: (246) 271-0850 
Cel: (868) 353-1000 

Email: Chris@trinidadlaw.com 
!
February 14, 2018 

VERY URGENT 
BY EMAIL 

Mr. Garth Patterson Q.C. 
Lex Caribbean 
Worthing Corporate Centre 
Worthing, Christ Church 
BB15008, Barbados 

Dear Sir, 

Re: Bankruptcy of Harlequin Boutique Hotel Limited 

We act on behalf of Mr. Oliver Gregory Jordon in his capacity as the Trustee in the captioned 
matter.  

Our Client has passed your letter dated 5th February 2018 to us for advice and response and we 
are in the process of taking instructions for this purpose. In the circumstances, our Client has 
applied to the Court for an extension of time for the holding of the first meeting of creditors in 
the captioned matter.  In the meantime, based upon our initial review of your letter of 5th 
February 2018, we note the following: 

1.! Particularly given our respective Clients’ roles and responsibilities as trustees, it would 
appear that they share a common interest, objective and duty to ensure that the assets 
of the respective bankrupt companies are properly identified and preserved for 
realisation and subsequent distribution of the proceeds of same, based upon the fullest 
and most accurate understanding of the relevant facts and the applicable law; 

2.! As such, it would seem to be appropriate for our respective Clients to  engage in a full 
and frank exchange of information with a view to achieving this important objective in 
compliance with their respective fiduciary and other duties; 

3.! Most immediately, there are a number of documents that are referenced in and/or are 
relevant to the points you have presented in your letter of 5th February 2018 which we 
would need to have access to in order to consider your points and to advise our Client 
thereon. Accordingly, we would appreciate if you could provide us with copies of all 
documents that are in your and/or your Clients’ possession, which might be helpful to 
this exercise. These would include the following: 

(i)! A copy of one or more of what you refer to as “the HPSVG Contracts”, i.e. 
one of the contracts between Harlequin SVG and one of the 155 purchasers of 
the units in the condominium to be erected on the Allamanda property. If they 
are all in the same form, then just one would do. However, if there are 
variations, please provide a sample for each variation that exists; 

(ii)! A copy of the conveyance of the Allamanda property dated 15th August 2011;
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(iii)! All documents and/or other information that you and/or your Client have with 

respect to Harlequin Management Services (South East) Limited;  
 

(iv)! All documents and/or other information that you and/or your Client have with 
respect to the bankruptcy of Harlequin Property (SVG) Limited, including all 
documents that have been filed with the Courts, whether in Barbados or St. 
Vincent and the Grenadines; and 
 

(v)! All documents and/or other information that you and/or your Client have with 
respect to the relationship between Harlequin Property (SVG) Limited and 
Harlequin Boutique Hotel Limited 

 
Our Client undertakes to reimburse the reasonable copying costs associated with the above. 
 
We look forward to fully co-operating with you in connection with this matter and, as a first 
step, to receiving the above requested information and/or documents at your very earliest 
convenience.  
 
We confirm that, as soon as we have received requested information and/or documents, we will 
endeavor to provide you with a substantive response to your letter of 5th February 2018 as soon 
as possible. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
 
________________________ 
Christopher Hamel-Smith S.C.  
!
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Subject: RE:$Harlequin$Bou0que$Hotel$Limited$[IWOV:LexbbDM_NEW.FID243930]
Date: Wednesday,$February$28,$2018$at$4:11:15$PM$Eastern$Standard$Time
From: Taylor$Laurayne$<Taylor.Laurayne@bb.lexcaribbean.com>
To: Chris$Hamel:Smith,$S.C.$<Chris@trinidadlaw.com>
CC: David$Hamel:Smith$<david@trinidadlaw.com>,$Garth$Pa[erson

<Garth.Pa[erson@bb.lexcaribbean.com>,$26211_100875$_$KPMG$Eastern$Caribbean$_$Advice
_$Bankruptcy$Trustee$of$Harlequin$Property$_SVG_$Ltd_$3_$Party$Counsel$Correspondence
<{F243930}.LexbbDM_NEW@lexbbworksitevm.lexbb.local>

A2achments: image001.png,$image002.png,$image003.png,$1a.$HHotelcontract$:$21$Aril$2011.pdf,$1b.
HHotel$contract$SIPP$:$31$May$2011.PDF,$2.$Conveyance$:$Allamanda$to$Harlequin
Bou0que.pdf,$3.$HPSVG$:$Cer0ficate$of$Assignment.pdf,$4.$HPSVG$Barbados$Receiving$Order$:
Dec$13$2018.pdf,$6.$H$Hotel$with$email$addresses$25.10.2016.xlsx,$FW:$Harlequin$Property
(SVG)$Limited.eml

Dear$Christopher,$$
$
We$refer$to$your$le[er$dated$February$14,$2018.
$
As$requested,$we$have$a[ached$the$following$documents$for$your$reference$and$records:
$

1.$ The$following$two$examples$of$the$contracts$that$were$entered$into$between$Harlequin$Property$(SVG)
Limited$(“Harlequin:SVG”)$and$a$purchaser$for$the$sale$of$a$unit$that$was$to$be$situate$in$a
condominium$building$to$be$erected$on$the$property$situate$at$Has0ngs,$Christ$Church,$which$you$refer
to$as$“the$Allamanda$Property”$(the$“Property”):
$
a.$ Agreement$between$Harlequin$SVG$and$Conrad$Alexander$Bedford,$Janice$Jackson$and$Nedeljko

Sesum$dated$April$21,$2011;$and
$

b.$ Agreement$between$Harlequin$SVG,$the$SIPP$Trustee$Provider$Ltd.$and$David$Peck$dated$May
31,$2011;

$
2.$ A$copy$of$the$conveyance$of$the$Property$dated$August$15,$2011;

$
3.$ A$copy$of$the$Cer0ficate$of$Assignment$issued$by$the$Supervisor$of$Insolvency$and$dated$March$3,

2017$by$which$Harlequin$SVG$entered$into$bankruptcy$in$Saint$Vincent$and$the$Grenadines$and$Brian
Glasgow$assumed$the$role$of$trustee$in$bankruptcy;

$
4.$ A$copy$of$the$order$of$the$Barbados$High$Court$dated$December$19,$2017$by$which$Harlequin$SVG$was

adjudged$bankrupt$in$Barbados$and$the$Joint$Trustees$were$appointed$joint$trustees$of$Harlequin$SVG
limited$to$the$property$of$Harlequin$SVG$situated$in$Barbados;

$
5.$ A$copy$of$the$email$from$Kim$Woodford$of$Harlequin$Bou0que$Hotel$Limited$(“Harlequin:Barbados”)

to$David$Collins$of$KPMG$Barbados;$and
$

6.$ The$excel$spreadsheet$that$was$a[ached$to$the$email$referenced$in$(5)$above,$which$contains$the
names$and$email$addresses$of$the$investors$who$contracted$with$Harlequin$SVG$for$the$purchase$of$a
unit$in$the$Property$and$the$amount$that$was$paid$by$each$investor$in$respect$of$same.

$
We$hope$that$these$documents$will$be$useful$in$your$advancement$of$the$bankruptcy$of$Harlequin$Barbados.
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$
We$look$forward$to$working$with$you$in$this$ma[er$and,$in$that$respect,$to$hearing$from$you$with$regards$to
the$outcome$of$tomorrow’s$court$hearing$rela0ng$to$same.
$
Please$let$me$know$if$you$have$any$ques0ons$rela0ng$to$the$above.
$
Kind$regards,
$
Taylor
$
Taylor Laurayne
Associate

LEX$CARIBBEAN,
Attorneys)at)law
Worthing.Corporate.Centre
Worthing,.Christ.Church
Barbados,.BB15008
PBX:.(246).539D1000
Direct:.(246).539D3785
Fax:.(246).435D3776
taylor.laurayne@bb.lexcaribbean.com
www.lexcaribbean.com

$
$
From:$David$Hamel:Smith$[mailto:david@trinidadlaw.com]$
Sent:$Wednesday,$28$February$2018$10:13$AM
To:$Taylor$Laurayne$<Taylor.Laurayne@bb.lexcaribbean.com>
Subject:$Re:$Harlequin$Bou0que$Hotel$Limited$[IWOV:LexbbDM_NEW.FID243930]
$
Hi$Taylor,

I$just$wanted$to$clarify$:$as$both$Chris$and$I$are$off:island$at$the$moment$:$we$would$appreciate$if$you$could
forward$the$requested$documents$via$email.

Thanks$again,
David

From:$Taylor$Laurayne$<Taylor.Laurayne@bb.lexcaribbean.com>
Date:$Wednesday,$February$28,$2018$at$8:11$AM
To:$David$Hamel:Smith$<david@trinidadlaw.com>
Cc:$"Chris$Hamel:Smith,$S.C."$<Chris@trinidadlaw.com>,$Garth$Pa[erson
<Garth.Pa[erson@bb.lexcaribbean.com>
Subject:$RE:$Harlequin$Bou0que$Hotel$Limited$[IWOV:LexbbDM_NEW.FID243930]
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Collins, David

From: Kim Woodford FCILEx <KWoodford@harlequinhotelsandresorts.com>
Sent: 31 October 2016 11:22
To: Collins, David
Subject: Harlequin Property (SVG) Limited
Attachments: H Hotel with email addresses 25.10.2016.xlsx

Dear David  
 
It appears that the attached investors entered into contract with Harlequin Property (SVG) Limited to purchase 
property in Barbados, yet were overlooked when sending you the spreadsheet of all Harlequin Property (SVG) 
Limited investors.  
 
Please can you add these investor details to the list of creditors.  
 
Many thanks  
 
Regards, 

Kim Woodford FCILEx 
Chartered Legal Executive Lawyer
 
Tel:  +44 1268 242460 
Email: KWoodford@harlequinhotelsandresorts.com
 
11 Honywood Business Park 
Honywood Road 
Basildon 
Essex 
SS14 3HW 
 

 

  

 

  

 

 

  

  

 

  
  

 
The information contained in this email and any attachments is confidential. It is intended solely for the named addressee(s). It may be privileged or exempt 
from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the addressee or have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately, delete it from 
your system and do not copy, disclose or otherwise act upon any part of this email or its attachments. Replies to this email may be monitored by Harlequin 
Hotels & Resorts Limited for business or operational purposes. Internet communications are not guaranteed to be secure or virus free and Harlequin Hotels & 
Resorts Limited does not accept responsibility for any loss arising from unauthorized access to, or interference with, any Internet communications by any 
third party, or from the transmission of any viruses. All information or opinions expressed in this message and/or any attachments are those of the author and 
are not necessarily those of Harlequin Hotels & Resorts Limited.  
 
Registered Office: Harlequin Hotels & Resorts Limited, PO Box 309, Ugland House, South Church Street, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-1104 Cayman 
Islands. 
Registration Number: WT-195924  



77

CusNam
e

UnitRef
Em

ail
PP2Paid2

Black&Pearl&Associates&Ltd
2Q

SSG
59

trevor.m
oss@

hotm
ail.co.uk

£75,000.00
Carlton&Fam

ily&Pension&Trust
2Q

SSG
56

carlton.hide@
hotm

ail.co.uk
£75,000.00

D
o&Lobo&M

anagem
ent&Ltd

Q
PH

551
alistair@

talkingw
ills.co.uk

£255,000.00
G
uardian&SIPP&Re&Joseph&Licata

Q
PH

351
licata@

licatajoe2.orangehom
e.co.uk

£231,000.00
G
uardian&SIPP&Re&Rashpal&Singh

Q
1B352

rashpal.singh@
reachandconnect.com

£99,000.00
H
eritage&SIPP&C&&

&S&M
&F&Roberts&Property

2Q
SS251

N
o&Em

ail
£81,000.00

M
r&Andrew

&John&D
unlop

Q
PH

451
andy@

chetw
ode.london

£82,000.00
M
r&Conrad&Alexander&Bedford,&M

rs&Janice&Jackson&and&M
r&N

edeljko&Sesum
Q
G
SG

51
jan@

assetsinternational.co.uk
£99,000.00

M
r&G

urdeep&Singh&G
hattaora&&

&M
rs&Raghbir&Kaur&G

hattaora
Q
SS253

gurdeep.ghattaora@
yahoo.co.uk

£81,000.00
M
r&John&Ernest&Sm

all&&
&M
rs&Susan&Caroline&Sm

all
2Q

2BG
51

johnsusansm
all@

aol.com
£105,000.00

M
r&Ketan&Shah

Q
SS155

ks@
121taxaccountants.co.uk

£78,000.00
M
r&M

artin&Stafford&Ash&&
&M
rs&Judith&Ann&Ash

Q
SS256

m
artin_s_ash@

yahoo.co.uk
£81,000.00

M
r&M

ichael&Alan&G
ear

Q
SS251

m
ikegearuk@

yahoo.com
£81,000.00

M
r&Peter&H

ow
ard&H

udson
Q
G
SG

54
sharon.hudson@

ntlw
orld.com

£94,500.00
M
r&Peter&N

igel&Brabner&&
&M
rs&H

elen&N
aom

i&Brabner
2Q

SS152
the2brabners@

hotm
ail.com

£78,000.00
M
r&Peter&Sim

on&O
rpw

ood
Q
SSG

56
petefeet66@

gm
ail.com

£75,000.00
M
r&Philip&Anthony&Carrick

Q
SS153

phil.carrick@
live.com

£78,000.00
M
r&Richard&M

ontague
Q
G
SG

55
richm

ontague2003@
yahoo.co.uk

£99,000.00
M
r&Rodney&G

renfell&D
avis

2Q
SS158

roddavis@
m
e.com

£78,000.00
M
r&Rodney&G

renfell&D
avis

2Q
SS1510

roddavis@
m
e.com

£78,000.00
M
r&Sim

on&D
aniel&W

illiam
s

Q
SS154

siw
illiam

s88@
hotm

ail.com
£78,000.00

M
r&W

illiam
&H
enry&Rogers

Q
SS151

w
illiam

25rogers@
btinternet.com

£78,000.00
M
rs&Carolyn&G

oodm
an

Q
SS351

carolyn.goodm
an@

ntlw
orld.com

£84,000.00
M
s&Liza&Anne&Richardson

H
BSS2514C

liza@
lizarichardson.co.uk

£11,000.00
PH

I&Partners&G
lobal&Lim

ited
Q
JS451

desm
ond.stockdale@

phipartners.com
£135,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&re&Alison&H

arrison
Q
SS353

rolfeasto@
azonetw

ork.com
£84,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re&Fiam

m
etta&Buckley&

Q
PH

251
N
o&Em

ail
£195,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re&Philip&G

ow
ers&&

&Laua&G
ow

ers
Q
JS351

N
o&Em

ail
£135,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&Alexander&Jabour

2Q
SS156

alexjabour@
aol.com

£78,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&Anthony&G
allagher

Q
SSG

51
gallagheranthony@

gm
ail.com

£75,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&Carol&Price
2Q

SSG
53

carol.price271@
btinternet.co.uk

£75,000.00



The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&Carole&Edw

ards
Q
SS152

N
o&Em

ail
£78,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&Christopher&Jones,&Craig&D

onovan,&Stephen&Jones,&G
ary&D

aniels
Q
1B252

chris@
positive5plus.co.uk

£96,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&D
avid&Calveley

2Q
2B352

dccalveley@
aol.com

£114,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&D
aw

n&W
akeham

2Q
SS2513

daw
ney1962@

gm
ail.com

£81,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&G
ary&H

odgson
Q
SSG

55
trussm

an20@
yahoo.co.uk

£75,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&G
raham

&Turrell&&
&Tracey&Turrell

Q
SS255

graham
@
turrell.org

£81,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&H
elen&Parker

Q
1B251

helenrachel@
googlem

ail.com
£96,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&Iain&Sm

ith
2Q

SSG
55

iain_bickerton@
hotm

ail.com
£75,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&Jacqueline&H

ollely
2Q

SSG
58

david.hollely1@
btinternet.com

£120,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&Jam
es&O

'N
eill&&

&Catherine&O
'N
eill

2Q
SS151

jim
catoneill@

aol.com
£79,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&Jeffrey&Pike

Q
1B351

jeffpike@
hotm

ail.co.uk
£99,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&John&Licata

Q
PH

151
john.licata@

ntlw
orld.com

£180,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&John&M
cD

onagh
Q
1B152

ross@
terrydesign.co.uk

£93,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&Julian&Tutt
2Q

SS353
jt@

juliantutt.com
£84,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&Kan&Lam

&&
&M
ei&Lam

2Q
1BG

51
N
o&Em

ail
£93,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&Karen&Cum

m
ing

2Q
SSG

54
kvcum

m
ing@

gm
ail.com

£75,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&Karen&Irvine
2Q

SS351
irvinekaren@

gm
ail.co.uk

£84,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&Kenneth&Robinson
2Q

2B351
kenm

ar2@
hotm

ail.co.uk
£114,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&M

alcolm
&Farr

2Q
1BG

53
m
alfarr@

talktalk.net
£93,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&M

ark&Brennan&&
&Q
uinn5Brennan&LLP

2Q
SS255

m
ark.brennan@

blueyonder.co.uk
£81,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&M

ark&Shorter&and&M
&
M
&Shorter&LLP

2Q
SS2510

m
sdes@

hotm
ail.co.uk

£81,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&N
eil&Cogger

Q
JS352

N
o&Em

ail
£143,500.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&N

eville&M
arten

2Q
SS252

N
eville.m

arten@
futurenet.com

£81,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&N
igel&Ball

2Q
1BG

52
nigelball@

rocketm
ail.com

£93,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&O
liver&Salm

on
2Q

SS1511
oliver.salm

on@
virginm

oney.com
£78,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&Raym

ond&Alveranga&and&Alvista&LLP
2Q

G
SG

51
tony@

alveranga.com
£100,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&Robert&Sheldrick

H
BSS3516C

bob@
bobsheldrick.com

£153,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&Ronald&H
arrington

Q
SSG

52
ronharrington3@

googlem
ail.com

£76,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&Stephen&H
ancock&&

&SM
&&
&D
L&H

ancock&LLP
2Q

SS256
steve@

am
l5analytics.com

£81,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&Stephen&H
ancock&&

&SM
&&
&D
L&H

ancock&LLP
2Q

SS257
steve@

am
l5analytics.com

£81,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&Susan&Lait
2Q

2BG
53

sm
ilky@

talktalk.net
£105,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&Terence&M

cD
onagh

Q
G
SG

52
terry@

terrydesign.co.uk
£96,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&Tim

othy&Sonnex&and&Brighton&Ventures&LLP
2Q

SS2512
tcs64@

hotm
ail.co.uk

£81,000.00
The&G

uardian&SIPP&Re:&Trevor&Burton&&
&Lucie&Burton

2Q
SS1512

info@
trevorburton.co.uk

£78,000.00



The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&Vartan&Arm

enakian
2Q

SS154
vart.jack@

yahoo.co.uk
£78,000.00

The&G
uardian&SIPP&Re:&W

inston&H
anson&&

&Penelope&H
anson

2Q
G
SG

52
w
inston.hanson@

btinternet.com
£99,000.00

The&Lifetim
e&SIPP&Re&M

r&P&Coventry
2Q

SS1513
paulcov@

live.co.uk
£78,000.00

The&Lifetim
e&SIPP&Re:&M

r&A&S&Bellm
an

2Q
SS253

andrew
bellm

an67@
googlem

ail.com
£82,000.00

The&Lifetim
e&SIPP&Re:&M

r&D
&Peck

2Q
SS157

peckrich@
gm

ail.com
£78,000.00

The&Lifetim
e&SIPP&Re:&M

r&M
&Coom

bs
Q
SS352

m
ichael.coom

bs4@
virgin.net

£85,000.00
The&Lifetim

e&SIPP&Re:&M
r&M

&G
&H
odgson

2Q
2BG

52
N
o&Em

ail
£105,000.00

The&Lifetim
e&SIPP&Re:&M

r&P&Edm
undson&&

&M
rs&L&Edm

undson
2Q

SS3510
edm

undsonlynn@
gm

ail.com
£84,000.00

The&Lifetim
e&SIPP&Re:&M

r&R&A&D
ool

Q
JS452

alan.dool@
m
ps.org.uk

£150,000.00
The&Lifetim

e&SIPP&Re:&M
r&S&Clare

Q
SSG

53
steve.clare1@

btinternet.com
£75,000.00

The&Lifetim
e&SIPP&Re:&M

rs&B&E&H
ooper

2Q
SSG

52
j.hooper87@

ntlw
orld.com

£75,000.00
The&Lifetim

e&SIPP&Re:&M
rs&F&L&Tom

lin
2Q

SSG
51

ptrtom
lin@

yahoo.co.uk
£75,000.00



From: Collins, David davecollins@kpmg.bb
Subject: FW: Harlequin Property (SVG) Limited

Date: January 18, 2018 at 1:51 PM
To: Scallon, Ryan rmscallon@Kpmg.BB

Dave Collins
Senior Manager, Advisory

KPMG
Hastings, Christ Church
BB15154
Barbados

T:    + 1 (246) 434-3929
M:   + 1 (246) 230-5655 (Barbados) / +44 7789 876 249 (UK)

davecollins@kpmg.bb<mailto:davecollins@kpmg.bb>

From: Kim Woodford FCILEx [mailto:KWoodford@harlequinhotelsandresorts.com]
Sent: 31 October 2016 11:22
To: Collins, David <davecollins@kpmg.bb>
Subject: Harlequin Property (SVG) Limited

Dear David

It appears that the attached investors entered into contract with Har

Attachments:
image0ca57f.PNG (11 KB)
http://MAILARCHIVE1.EMA.KWORLD.KPMG.COM/EnterpriseVault/Search/htmlview.aspx?
VaultId=1E51A6B25E9DDE84AB6AE5CB33A24BEB31110000MAILARCHIVE.EMA.KWORLD.KPMG.COM&SavesetId=201802259594300~2
01801181751340000~Z~E077A90718C63A1E64ACE643B98994C1&AttachmentId=1image0ca57f.PNG
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Tuesday,  September  4,  2018  at  2:00:19  PM  Atlan<c  Standard  Time

Page  1  of  2

Subject: RE:  Harlequin  Bou0que  Hotel  Limited  No0ce  of  Dispute
Date: Tuesday,  May  1,  2018  at  11:21:52  AM  Atlan0c  Standard  Time
From: Garth  PaIerson  <Garth.PaIerson@bb.lexcaribbean.com>
To: Chris  Hamel-­‐Smith,  S.C.  <Chris@trinidadlaw.com>
CC: Taylor  Laurayne  <Taylor.Laurayne@bb.lexcaribbean.com>,  David  Hamel-­‐Smith

<david@trinidadlaw.com>
A2achments: image001.png,  image002.png,  image003.png

Dear  Chris,

May  I  remind  your  client  that  a  bankruptcy  trustee,  in  deciding  a  ques0on  under  the  BIA,  has  a  duty  to  act
judicially,  and  as  such  must  give  reasons  for  the  decision.    The  duty  to  give  reasons  is  a  necessary  corollary  to
the  statutory  right  of  appeal.    We  consider  that  your  client’s  No0ce  of  Dispute  is  deficient,  as  the  reasons
given  are  vague  and  insufficient  to  enable  our  client  to  formulate  adequate  grounds  of  appeal.    Our  client
must  surely  be  told  what  are  the  principles  of  law  and  factual  circumstances  being  relied  on  by  the  Trustee
that  rebut  the  presump0on  of  a  trust  and  support  the  Trustee’s  finding  that  there  is  no  resul0ng  trust.    We,
therefore,  request  that  the  Trustee  kindly  provide  the  detailed  grounds  on  which  the  claim  is  being  disputed.

Garth  St.  E.  W.  Patterson,  Q.C.
Regional  Managing  Partner

LEX  CARIBBEAN,  Attorneys-­at-­law
Worthing  Corporate  Centre
Worthing,  Christ  Church
Barbados
Phone:  (246)  430  3774
Fax:  (246)  430  3899
garth.patterson@bb.lexcaribbean.com
www.lexcaribbean.com

From:  Chris  Hamel-­‐Smith,  S.C.  [mailto:Chris@trinidadlaw.com]  
Sent:  Monday,  April  30,  2018  5:21  PM
To:  Garth  PaIerson  <Garth.PaIerson@bb.lexcaribbean.com>
Cc:  Taylor  Laurayne  <Taylor.Laurayne@bb.lexcaribbean.com>;  David  Hamel-­‐Smith  <david@trinidadlaw.com>
Subject:  Harlequin  Bou0que  Hotel  Limited  No0ce  of  Dispute

Dear  Garth  and  Taylor,

Please  see  the  aIached  No0ce  of  Dispute  which  will  be  filed  on  behalf  of  the  Trustee.

We  have  aIempted  to  file  the  No0ce  but,  due  to  the  difficul0es  at  the  Registry  at  the  moment,  have  not  been
able  to  do  so.

We  note  for  the  record  that  sec0on  57(2)  of  the  BIA  permits  the  Trustee  to  file  the  No0ce  of  Dispute:  “within
15  days  aeer  the  filing  of  the  claim  or  within  15  days  aeer  the  first  mee0ng  of  creditors,  whichever  is  the
later”.  Notwithstanding  this,  we  are  forwarding  this  unfiled  copy  to  you  so  that  you  can  have  early  no0ce  of
the  posi0on.

Kindly  acknowledged  receipt  of  this  email  and  aIachment.

Chris

"OJ11"
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Important  No0ce:

Kindly  note,  the  firm's  main  telephone  number  has  been  changed  to  +(868)  299-­‐0981  with
immediate  effect.  The  firm's  other  contact  details  remain  unchanged.

Chris  Hamel-­‐Smith,  S.C.  |  Partner  Emeritus  |  Dispute  &  Risk  Management  Department
M.  Hamel-­‐Smith  &  Co.
Eleven  Albion  |  Cor.  Dere  &  Albion  Streets
P.O.  Box  219  |  Port-­‐of-­‐Spain  |  Trinidad  &  Tobago  W.I.
TEL:  (868)  299-­‐0981;  Direct  Line:  (868)  285-­‐5308  
FAX:  (868)  625-­‐9177
www.trinidadlaw.com

  

CONFIDENTIALITY  NOTICE  
This  communica0on  (including  the  aIachments)  is  confiden0al,  may  be  aIorney-­‐client  privileged,  may  cons0tute  inside  informa0on,  and  is  authorized  solely  for
the  use  of  the  addressee(s)  in  this  transac0on.  It  is  the  property  of  M.  Hamel-­‐Smith  &  Co.  in  whom  all  copyrights  and  other  rights  are  reserved  where  so  indicated.
Unauthorized  use,  disclosure,  copying,  reproduc0on  or  transmiIal  of  any  such  copyright  material  (including  the  aIachments)  or  any  part  thereof  is  strictly
prohibited  and  may  be  unlawful.  M.  Hamel-­‐Smith  &  Co.  shall  not  be  liable  for  the  incomplete  transmission  of  this  message  nor  for  any  delay  in  its  receipt  and  does
not  guarantee  the  confiden0ality  or  reliability  of  electronic  communica0ons  or  that  this  communica0on  is  free  of  viruses,  intercep0ons  or  interference.  If  you  have
received  this  communica0on  in  error,  please  no0fy  us  immediately  by  return  e-­‐mail  or  by  e-­‐mail  to  mhs@trinidadlaw.com,  and  destroy  this  communica0on  and  all
copies  and  backups  thereof,  including  all  aIachments.  Please  no0fy  the  addressee  by  telephone  before  submisng  Urgent  or  Cri0cal  electronic  communica0ons.
Thank  you.  For  more  informa0on  about  M.  Hamel-­‐Smith  &  Co.,  please  visit  our  website  at  hIp://www.trinidadlaw.com
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